TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM317208

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date E		Entity Type
BAYADA Home Health Care, Inc.	FORMERLY Bayada Nurses, Inc.	01/18/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYADA Home Health Care, Inc.		
Street Address:	290 Chester Avenue		
City:	Moorestown		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08057		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73445810	BAYADA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8566866001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 856-231-1000

ahennessey@bayada.com Email:

Correspondent Name: J. Mark Baiada Address Line 1: 290 Chester Avenue

Address Line 4: Moorestown, NEW JERSEY 08057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Mark Baiada
SIGNATURE:	/J. Mark Baiada/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Articles of Incorpor 2008#page1.tif source=Articles of Incorpor 2008#page2.tif source=Articles of Incorpor 2008#page3.tif

source=Articles of Incorporation Amendment 2012#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0003

Filed this 17th day of

January , 19 75 .

Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania

Department of State

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

C. Delores Tucker

CORPORATION BUREAU

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Articles of Incorporation— Domestic Business Corporation

In compliance with the requirements of section 204 of the Business Corporation Law, act of May 5, 1933 (P. L. 364) (15 P. S. \$1204) the undersigned, desiring to be incorporated as a business corporation, hereby certifies (certify) that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: RN Home Health Care, Inc.
- 2. The location and post office address of the initial registered office of the corporation in this Commonwealth is:

1426 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102

3. The corporation is incorporated under the Business Corporation Law of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for the following purpose or purposes:

To provide home and health care services and to engage in and do any lawful act concerning any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Business Corporation Act of 1933.

- 4. The term for which the corporation is to exist is:

 perpetual
- 5. The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have the authority to issue is:

1,000 shares, \$.01 par value each

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0004

A. 12

6. The name(s) and post office address(es) of each incorporator(s) and the number and class of shares subscribed by such incorporator(s) is (are):

NAME	ADDRESS	 AND CLASS SHARES
J. Mark Baiada	2404 Aspen Street, Philadelphia, PA 19130	1
Margaret M. Baiada	2404 Aspen Street, Philadelphia, PA 19130	1

- 7. All the shares of the corporation of all classes, exclusive of treasury shares, shall be held of record by not more than thirty persons.
- 8. All of the issued shares of all classes shall be subject to restriction on transfer in that the corporation or the holders of any class of securities of the corporation must consent to any proposed transfer of securities or approve the proposed transferee of the securities.
- 9. The corporation shall make no public offering of any of its shares of any class which would constitute a "public offering" within the meaning of the Securities Act of 1933.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the incorporator(s) has (have) signed and sealed these Articles of Incorporation this 13th day of January, 1975.

Mark BAIADA (SEAL)

Margaret M. BALADA (SEAL)

REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0005

×3241509

Communicalth of Pennsylvania

Department of State

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

TIPPER, In and by Article VIII of the Business Corporation Law, approved the fifth day of May, Anno Domini one thousand nine hundred and thirty-three, P. L. 364, as amended, the Department of State is authorized and required to issue a

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

evidencing the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of a business corporation organized under or subject to the provisions of that Law, and

THIPPEH, The stipulations and conditions of that Law pertaining to the amendment of Articles of Incorporation have been fully complied with by

> RN HEALTH SERVICES, INC. (A Close Corporation) name changed to

BAYADA NURSES, INC. (A Close Corporation)

Therefore Know He, That subject to the Constitution of this Commonwealth and under the authority of the Business Corporation Law, I do by these presents, which I have caused to be sealed with the Great Seal of the Commonwealth, extend the rights and powers of the corporation named above, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Articles of Amendment presented by it to the Department of State, with full power and authority to use and enjoy such rights and powers, subject to all the provisions and restrictions of the Business Corporation Law and all other applicable laws of this Commonwealth.

(Siupu under my Hand and the Great Seal of the Commonwealth, at the City of Harrisburg, this in the year of our Lord one day of April thousand nine hundred and eighty-three and of the Commonwealth the two hundred and seventh.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

pjd

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JANUARY 18, 2012

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

BAYADA Home Health Care, Inc.

I, Carol Aichele, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-MISCELLANEOUS filed on December 14, 2011 which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Peace ariele

TRADEMARK REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 09/17/2014